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Khazar University at Career Day organized by AHA 

On April 15, 2023, the Azerbaijan Hotel Association (AHA) held a career day for 

students and graduates looking for jobs in the field of hospitality with the 

cooperation of the State Tourism Agency, the State Employment Agency and the 

State Agency for Vocational Education. 47 hotels and companies that are 

members of AHA participated in the event with vacancy and internship programs. 

The Career Day was attended by students and graduates of various universities 

and vocational schools, 800 people directed by the State Employment Agency as 

job seekers. Unlike traditional career days, master classes on hospitality were 

organized as part of the event. 

Representatives of AHA member hotels held presentations and interactive 

sessions on various topics. 

Career Day was also attended by Khazar University Career Center employee 

Mustafa Hasanli and university students and graduates. In the end, students and 

graduates applied for employment or internship in relevant companies in their 

field. 

 

 

Xəzər Universiteti AHA-nın təşkil etdiyi Karyera günündə 

2023-cü il aprelin 15-də Azərbaycan Hotel Assosiasiyası (AHA) tərəfindən Dövlət 

Turizm Agentliyi, Dövlət Məşğulluq Agentliyi və Peşə təhsili üzrə Dövlət 

Agentliyinin əməkdaşlığı ilə qonaqpərvərlik sahəsində iş axtaran tələbə və 

məzunlar üçün karyera günü keçirildi. AHA-ya üzv olan 47 hotel və şirkət tədbirə 

vakansiya və təcrübə proqramları ilə qatıldı. 

Karyera günündə ümumilikdə müxtəlif universitet və peşə məktəblərinin tələbə və 

məzunları, Dövlət Məşğulluq Agentliyi tərəfindən yönləndirilən 800 şəxs işaxtaran 

qismində iştirak etdi. Ənənəvi karyera günlərindən fərqli olaraq, tədbir 

çərçivəsində qonaqpərvərlik üzrə ustad dərsləri təşkil olundu. 

AHA-ya üzv olan hotellərin təmsilçiləri tərəfindən müxtəlif mövzularda 

təqdimatlar və interaktiv sessiyalar keçirildi. 

Karyera gününə Xəzər Universiteti Karyera Mərkəzinin əməkdaşı Mustafa Həsənli 

və universitetin tələbə və məzunları da qatılmışdı. Sonda tələbə və məzunlar öz 



sahələri üzrə müvafiq şirkətlərdə iş və ya təcrübəyə qəbul olmaq üçün müraciət 

etdilər. 
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